STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . e : IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

C0unty o P\ \’\Q(\ | v I _‘ 2 s In.détrr‘fntNumber ,)_,2 oo\

STATE ' - | Probation ciwis: N - Q072 -\ 5 37-3 2
Y\ e\l:f\ : \l\) . \\ v O 5 Q}’\ Name of Original Offense: }/\Ié-{\ O\P]Om A

AKA: - | originataw#: _ 1oy fo2 1g2 (Lé_’j S

Race: Daté of Original Offense: ___ &y / G [

DOB: » I Conviction S.C. Code §: | - O3- O%1 0

SSN: R T Conviction COR Code #:__ O 1/ QO / 9 1 S

™ N . : </ W/ -1

SID#: O \‘ P G\ Do D : . Original Sentence IQ ) years SO égenécl g) S ¥fq_u be)?q’f

' ORDER _

The above named defen Knt has been charged with violating the condmons of probation ordered on [ () / /_174 in the Court of

General Sessions of vE N County, and/or the additional conditions ordered by the Court in probation

continuation orders(s) issued on , as set forth in the attached warrant(s) or citation(s) dated

. After hearing the evidence and being duly advised, in the (presence/absence) of the defendant, i find that the above
named defendant has violated the following condition(s) of probation;(um by number or indicate special conditions as provided in the affidavit)

Thegefore, IT IS ORDERED that: : d ’
% the suspended sentence be revoked and the above named defendant be required to serve l months@, the remainder
of the original sentence, and/or pay $

O the suspended sentence be revoked and the above named defendant be required to serve months/years of the original
sentence and/or pay $ ; thereupon to be reinstated on probation, subject to the conditions set forth in the attached
order and not inconsistent with this order

O the above named defendant is continued on probation as prowded forin the orrgmal sentence, subject tothe conditions set forth
therein and not inconsistent with this order. . .

O  probation is reduced to time served under supervision and the defendant is discharged from supervision on this date.

O the above named defendant is placed on active electronic monitoring pursuant to §23-3-540 (mandatory if convicted of first degree
criminal sexual conduct with a minor or lewd act, discretionary if convicted of any other applicable sex offense against a minor).

O  Financial Obligations: Order. satisfies: ~ 0O Department fees (arrearage) . Civil judgment: O Department fees
' 'O Fines and other fees (arrearage/balance) , [ Fines and other fees
O Restitution (and 20%) (arrearage/batance) - O Restitution (and 20%)

Additional Condrtlons ordered by the Court:

r2\oKe in ﬁm and ok Jldge 1L Wwmmendts i
| CWhit grcgreiated

y The defendant is given credit for pre-revocation hearing detentlon time on current probation violation to be calculated and?pp ied

plefim of ATU

by the SC Department of Corrections. , , : /LQ 0 9 20

(split sentencé time-and/or prior partial revocation time)

The defendant has previously served é'Z 5 rpeﬁéhGAeZaSCJn this sentence. SC COUIT
- oI

0 The defendant was préviously placed on active electronic monitering pursuant to §23-3-540.

This 27 day of /7//%@[”/ . ‘2&/4 ) /A//A%/%Z//}w\/
/H / /PregidingVudge

% ,z/ ,SC Lo “~Judicial Circuit
You are hereby advised that under the law the Court may at any time revoke or modify any condition of this probation; impose any lawful conditions it deems proper; or extend your
period of probation not to exceed five (5) years. At any time within the period of your probation, the Court may require you to serve any part of the original sentence imposed.

This is to certify that 1 have read, or have had read to me, the order and the conditions set out therein. [agree to comply with such conditions and the conditions of my attached
probation order during the period of my p_robatlon. | have received a copy of this Court's order and all attachments.

%nde%ﬁw /Q Slk ' . o Wltnessed@W%V Z
Signed this_2—[_ day of __ 4104,\ Y6 % /dq__ . e

Day Mﬂonth " Year : Clty
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“WITNESSES DOCKET NO. 2013GS0201229

Aiken County Sheriff

The State of South Carolina
M. Hickson County of Aiken %@%
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ACTION OF GRAND JURY

KEVIN JEROME WILLIAMSON

SN

CDR #: 0095
Forepersof of Grand Jury
Date: August 1, 2013 ) Indictment for
VERDICT : A
KIDNAPPING
§ 16-03-0910
S
—— - \STATEOFSOUI'HCAROLINA
: J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR - .
Foreperson of Petit Jury :
Date:

COUNTYOFAIKEN ~ -~

-1, Liz Godard, Clerk of: Court of Common Fleas and General

- 7 Sessions for Aiken Cointy,”South Carolipa do hereby certify

: '“’“5 that the” fofegoing copstitutes a true and correct copy of the

© T2, original documents whilch have been filed in my office this
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) KIDNAPPING
COUNTY OF AIKEN )
) § 16-03-0910

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 5, 2013, the Grand Jurors

of Aiken County present upon their oath:

That KEVIN JEROME WILLIAMSON did in Aiken County, South Caroiina on or
about May 6, 2013, knowingly, willfully, and unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy,
kidnap, abduct or carry away one Tiffany Hefele by any means whatsoever without
authority of law, and without her consent, to wit: Kevin Jerome Williamson did riot allow
the victim to freely leave her home and held her égianst her will during a physical
altercation, in violation of § 16-3-910 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as

amended.
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the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

T

J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR
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Form 16.1- Arrest Waryant
Form Approved by

SC Attomey General
Section 17-13-160

March 15, 1978 - Pr(;batio,n
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . ARREST WARRANT
COUNTY OF AIKEN

indictment Number 13-GS-02-01229

-02-15-023
Warrant Number W-02-15-0232
State ldentification No. (SID) 01278888

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR C

| OUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF AIKEN, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT: .

It appearing from the attached affidavit that there are reasonable

.grounds to believe that KEVIN TROY WILLIAMSON, did on the 1 day of December , 2015 violate
the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below: i

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Kevin Troy Williamsan has.violated conditions 1,2, 6, 7 and 10 of his Probationary Sentence as ordered in indictment#13-GS-02-01229 6n October 19,2013 in
Aiken County General Sessions Court. .

Now, therefore, you are empowered and directed to arrestthe said defendant and'bring KEVIN TROY WILLIAMSON before me forthwith to be.dealt with according

tolaw. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. Done at AIKEN; S. C. this
1 day of December, 2015:

(L.S)

County of AIKEN
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, one Charles Ashiey Finch, who, first being duly swarn, deposes and says that KEVIN TROY WILLIAMSON did within this County and
State on the 1 day of December , 2015, violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Kevin Troy Williamson has violated conditions 1, 2, 6, 7 and 10 of his Probatio
Aiken County General Sessions Court.

nary Sentence:as ordered in Indictment#13-GS-02-01229 on October 19, 2013 in

. The affiant-states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did.commit the cfime(s) set forth, and that such probable
cause is based on the foliowing facts:

Kevin Troy Williamson has failed to follow the agvice and instructions of his Agent by: Failing to report
since 04/08/14 and as instructed on 05/06/14 and dfter his releases from ACDC on 12/04/14 ahd 10/29/15;

Failing to gain the consent of his Agent prior to changing his residence from 338 South Hankinson Street,
Jackson SC as verified during a home visit conducted on 11/30/15; Failing to notify his Agent of contact with
LE after his arrest on 10/13/14 and- 04/28/15; Failing to refrain from violating State/Local laws after being
convicted of Giving False informatién to Police, Possession of THC, Reckless Driving, DUS 2nd, Leaving Scene of
Accident and open container on 11/13/14 by Judge  Sullivan in New Ellenton Summary Court; Failing to pay

Supervision Fees as ins ted, current arrearage beirg $1,000.00 which constitutes a violation .0f conditions
1, 2, 6, 7 and 10/9(><:gs?§ob fon ent .

/:,

Address: p.0.BOX 2194
(L.S) AIKEN, SC 29802-2194

7 Sighature of Notary Puzbhg\ { GISK)EN
/7“ /(/ - 20 2 / (803) 641-7650
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